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Legal Statement

Supplier

true

Acceptance

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer 499252-8 Amount 624.437631 Version - Identity
Item number
Manufacturer 016 STRAIN Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority
Item Name RELIEF A-L

RCPT
Date UOM Each
EUROHS-0508 |Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions
ChinaRoHS- Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
0508 Products

EUREACH-0117

REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Complex Article

REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern according to Once an Atrticle Always an Article are Not Yet Reviewed

Description

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level

Name

Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity

Mass per Unit

UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1

Polyester
Compound

1.0

624.437631

mg

Material 2

(PBT+PC)-
GF30

1.0

624.437631

mg

Substance 3

Phosphoric
acid, zinc salt
(2:1)

Supplier

13598-37-3

0.3

1.0

1.87331

mg

Substance 3

Carbon black

Supplier

1333-86-4

0.5

1.0

3.12219

mg

Substance 3

Acetic acid
ethenyl ester,
polymer with
ethene

Supplier

24937-78-8

25

1.0

15.61094

mg

Substance 3

Paraffin waxes
and
Hydrocarbon
waxes

Supplier

8002-74-2

0.5

1.0

3.12219

mg

Substance 3

Antimony oxide
(Sb203)

Supplier

1309-64-4

5.0

1.0

31.22188

mg

Substance 3

Furan,
tetrahydro-

Supplier

109-99-9

0.2

1.0

1.24888

mg

Substance 3

Ethene,
1,1,2,2-
tetrafluoro-,
homopolymer

Supplier

9002-84-0

0.5

1.0

3.12219

mg

Substance 3

Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with

Supplier

4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[phenol],
4-(1-methyl-1-
phenylethyl)ph
enyl ester

111211-39-3

25.0

1.0

156.10941

mg




Substance

Benzenepropa
noic acid, 3,5-
bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-
4-hydroxy-,
1,1-[2,2-bis[[3-
[3,5-bis(1,1-
dimethylethyl)-
4-

hydroxyphenyl]
-1-

oxopropoxy]me
thyl]-1,3-
propanediyl]
ester

Supplier

6683-19-8

0.1

1.0

0.62444

mg

Substance

Copper,
[29H,31H-
phthalocyanina
to(2-)-
.kappa.N29,.ka
ppa.N30,.kapp
a.N31,.kappa.
N32J-, (SP-4-
1)-

Supplier

147-14-8

0.5

1.0

3.12219

mg

Substance

1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier

30965-26-5

19.1

1.0

119.26759

mg

Substance

Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier

65997-17-3

30.0

1.0

187.33129

mg

Substance

Silica gel,
pptd., cryst.-
free

Supplier

112926-00-8

0.4

1.0

2.49775

mg

Substance

2-
Propenenitrile,
polymer with
ethenylbenzen
e

Supplier

9003-54-7

0.4

1.0

2.49775

mg

Substance

Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromophenol]
, bis(2,4,6-
triboromophenyl
) ester

Brominated
Flame
Retardants
(other than
PBBs or
PBDES)

71342-77-3

15.0

1.0

93.66564

mg





                                                                                                                       

