

Form Type	Distribute	Version	2.0		Ref		IPC 175	2A	Sectionals	Material Ir	nfo	Subsectionals	D, A
					S	upplier I	nformatio	n					
Company Name	TE Connectiv	Request Document I			Contac		Name	ne Benfer, David W		Contact Title		od Compliance Er	ngineer for DND
Company Unique ID	TE Connectiv	TE Connectivity Response Date		2018-03-09		Contact Email		dave.benfer@te.com					
Contact Phone	Number	717-986-372	25										
	•					Legal S	tatement						
Supplier Acceptance	true												
Legal Statemen	t												
The information way modify exist	provided in this ing purchase sp	document is base ecifications or exi	ed upon isting co	reasonab ontractual	le inqui or othe	ry of our s	suppliers. ents term	This inf s betwe	ormation is en TE Conn	subject to chang ectivity (or its af	je. Th filiated	is information doe	s not in any its customers.
						Pro	duct	1					
Manufacturer Item number	499252-8	Amount	6	624.437631		Version		-	Identity				
Manufacturer Item Name	016 STRAIN RELIEF A-L RCPT	Weight Uon	n r	mg		Mfr Site				Authority			
Date		UOM Each											
EURoHS-0508	Product(s) me	eets EU RoHS red	quireme	ent without	any ex	emptions							
ChinaRoHS- 0508	Product(s) is Products	Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information Products											
EUREACH-0117	REACH Cand	lidate Substances	s of Ver	y High Co	ncern A	RE NOT	Containe	d in the	Product Ab	ove the Limits pe	er the	Definition within F	REACH
Complex Article Description	REACH Cand	didate Substances	s of Ver	y High Co					e Always an	Article are Not `	Yet Re	eviewed	
		T					Disclosur	е		1			
Sub- Item/Material/ Substance	Level	Name	Subst Categ	stance Substa gory CAS		ance	Substance Concentration		Quantity	Mass per	Unit	UOM	Exemption
Sub-Item	1	Polyester Compound							1.0	624.43763	31	mg	
Material	2	(PBT+PC)- GF30								624.43763	31	mg	
Substance	3	Phosphoric acid, zinc salt (2:1)	Suppli	Supplier		13598-37-3		0.3		1.87331		mg	
Substance	3	Carbon black	Suppli	Supplier		1333-86-4		0.5		3.12219		mg	
Substance	3	Acetic acid ethenyl ester, polymer with ethene	Suppli	Supplier		24937-78-8		2.5		15.61094		mg	
Substance	3	Paraffin waxes and Hydrocarbon waxes	Suppli	Supplier		8002-74-2		0.5		3.12219		mg	
Substance	3	Antimony oxide (Sb2O3)	Suppli	Supplier		1309-64-4		5.0		31.22188		mg	
Substance	3	Furan, tetrahydro-	Suppli	ier	109-99-9		0.2		1.0	1.24888		mg	
Substance	3	Ethene, 1,1,2,2- tetrafluoro-, homopolymer	Suppli	upplier		34-0	0.5		1.0	3.12219		mg	
Substance	3	Carbonic dichloride, polymer with 4,4-(1-methylethylide ne)bis[phenol], 4-(1-methyl-1-phenylethyl)phenyl ester	Suppli	ier	11121	1-39-3	25.0		1.0	156.10941	1	mg	

Substance	3	Benzenepropa noic acid, 3,5- bis(1,1- dimethylethyl)- 4-hydroxy-, 1,1-[2,2-bis[[3- [3,5-bis(1,1- dimethylethyl)- 4- hydroxyphenyl] -1- oxopropoxy]me thyl]-1,3- propanediyl] ester	Supplier	6683-19-8	0.1	1.0	0.62444	mg	
Substance	3	Copper, [29H,31H- phthalocyanina to(2-)- .kappa.N29,.ka ppa.N30,.kapp a.N31,.kappa. N32]-, (SP-4- 1)-	Supplier	147-14-8	0.5	1.0	3.12219	mg	
Substance	3	1,4- Benzenedicarb oxylic acid, 1,4- dimethyl ester, polymer with 1,4-butanediol	Supplier	30965-26-5	19.1	1.0	119.26759	mg	
Substance	3	Glass, oxide, chemicals	Supplier	65997-17-3	30.0	1.0	187.33129	mg	
Substance	3	Silica gel, pptd., cryst free	Supplier	112926-00-8	0.4	1.0	2.49775	mg	
Substance	3	2- Propenenitrile, polymer with ethenylbenzen e	Supplier	9003-54-7	0.4	1.0	2.49775	mg	
Substance	3	Carbonic dichloride, polymer with 4,4-(1-methylethylide ne)bis[2,6-dibromophenol], bis(2,4,6-tribromophenyl) ester	Brominated Flame Retardants (other than PBBs or PBDEs)	71342-77-3	15.0	1.0	93.66564	mg	